STATE OF FLORIDA

OFFICE
OF
MOTOR VEHICLE COMMISSIONER

D.W. FINLEY

COMMISSIONER

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

TAGS SOLD
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THE YEAR OF
1939




KEY TO TAGS

1939

Plain- Passenger cars weighing 2051 to 3050 1lbs., 1nc.
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Passenger cars welghing 3051 to 4050 lbs., inc.
Passenger cars weighing 4051 1lbs. and over.
Passenger cars welghing 2050 1lbs., and under.
Passenger cars For Hire under 7 passengers.
Buses 7 to 16 passengers, lnclusive.

Half year Buses 7 to 16 passengers, inclusive.
Buses over 16 passengers.

Half year Buses over 16 passengers.,

Buses and passenger cars in cities.

Half year Buses and passenger cars in Citles.
Trucks weighing 2050 1lbs. and under.

Trucks weighing 2051 to 3050 lbs., 1inc.

Trucks weighing 2051 to 5050 1bs., inc,

Trucks welghing 5051 and over.

Trucks For Hire 4050 1bs. and under

Trucks For Hire weighing 4051., and over.

Half year trucks For Hire weighing over 4051 1bs.
Trailers weighlng 500 1lbs. or less.

Trailers weighing 501 to 1050 1lbs. ]
Trailers weighing 1051 to 4050 1lbs., inc.,
Trailers weighing 4051 1ibs. and over.

Trailers For Hire welghing 4050 1bs., and under,.

Half year Trailers For Hire 4050 1lbs.. and under.
Trallers For Hire weighing 4051 1bs. and over.

Half year Trailers For Hire weighing 4051 1bs. & over.
School Buses- Wreckers- Hearses

Dealers Denmonstration.

Motoreycles.

Exempt on Official Cars.

State Road Dcpartment.

Florida Interstate Commerce.

Chauffeur Badges.

Miscellancous—~ Tags sold out of the State.




Alachua
Baker
Bay
Bradford
Srevard
Broward
Calkoun
Charlotte
Citrus
Clay
Collier
Columbla
Dade
DeBoto
Dixie
Duval
Eseambia
Flagler
Franklin
Gadsden
Gilchrist
Glades
Gulf
Hoxilton
Hardee
Hendry
Hetngnio
Highlands

Hilisborough

Holmes

Indisn River

JacKson
Jefferson
Lafayette
Lake

Leg
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79
350
20,973
114
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231
20
76
75
79
143
20
35
58
37
11
60
1,001
75
29
508
145

939
40
58

129

46 -

21
219
115
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38

36
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10
1,462

382
116

25

10
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Leon

Lavy
Liberty
Madison
Manatee
Marion
Martin
Monroe
Nassau
Okaloosa
Okeechobee
Crange
Osceola
Palm Beach
Pasco
Pinellas
Polk
Putman

8t. Johns
5t. Lucia
Santa Rosa
Sarasota
Seminole
Sumter |
Swwan:iec
Taylor
Unico
Volusia
WaKulls
Walten
Washington

Miscellaneous

PLAIN D
5,756 735
992 104
183 15
1,247 107
3,768 926
3,658 747
938 220
1,208 254
1,141 174
893 92
493 47
13,701 4,880
1,971 282
12,966 4,957
1,851 262
18,327 8,234
13,838 3,206
2,457 506
2,552 546
2,281 432
1,181 101
3,632 1,283
3,160 645
1,022 99
1,382 205
1,095 105
438 41
8,83y 3,059
316 36
1,041 85
759 43
1,206 449
275,965 83,271
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30

73
40
20
46

468
27
630
17
971
220
28
60
32

160
36

355

I3

53
68

43
194
198

476

Q0
293
122
470
568

132.

137

A
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70

43

237

210
84

69
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Alachua
Baker
Bay
Bradford
Brevard
Broward
~ Calhoun
Charlotte
Citrus
Clay
Collier
Columbia
Dade
DeSota
Dixie
Duval
Escambia
Flagler
Franklin
Gadsden
Gilchrist
CGlades
Gulf
Hanilton
Hariee
Hendry
Hernando

Highlands

Hillsborough

Holmes

Indian River

Jackson
Jeffarson
lafrayette
Lake

Lee

162

109
12
108

124
196
31

66
26
26
66
293
93
41
206
156
12
81
20
37
47
37
19
121
50
73
62
455
74

54

79
21
32
179
o

GH
722
107
3153
270
434
903
99

109

153

253
4,067
184
98
2,459
874
50
114
293
138
117
58
151
413

122
213
3,118
156
2861
319
169
169

448

GX
453
79
198
92
259
590
106

120
107
90
150
2,059
128
177
266
144
144

264

GL
163
18
53
46
92
262
14
13
21
14
19
25
1,758
51
214
1,244
156

1,262
18
32
48
35

17t
107
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40
10

17
22
32
16

42
14

27
13

10
72
23
12
46
18
18
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Leon
Levy
Libverty
Madison
Manatee
Mariecn
Martin
Monroe
Nassau

QOkaloosa

Okeechobee

Orange

Osceola

Palm Beach

Pasco
Pinellas
Polk

Putnam

5t. Johns
5t. Lucie

Santa Rosa

S8arasota
Seminole
Sumnter
Suwannee
Taylor
Union
Volusia
Wakulla
Walton

Washington

Miscellaneous

G GH
80 523
70 219
46 27
35 231

103 492

1,033 609
38 165
15 109
35 155

151 194
79 86

208 1,273
69 200

238 1,548
84 242

213 1,372

355 1,616

153 414

121 335
70 309
57 268
69 575
o7 453

132 213
80 402
51 202
10 108,

189 962
30 52

201 191
46 172
13 27

7,324 31,761

318
127
52
151
349
429
101
87
128
107
41
1,302
123
889
189
1,187
1,461
321
221
238
17g
308
335
s
150

26
664
44
149
118
77

23,883
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68
18
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145
201
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15
632
26
485
66
380
824
112
7e
o8
19
59
131
24

i8
21
154

18
16
44

10,019
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47
21
€8
59
32
22
19
45
20
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Alachua
Baker
Bay
Bradford
Brevard
Broward
Calhoun
Charlotte
Citrus
Clay
Collier
Columbia
Dade
DeSoto
Dixie
Duval
Escambila
Flagler
Franklin
Gadsden
Gillchrist
Glades
Gulf
Hamilton
Hardee
Hendry
Hernando
Highlands
Hillsborough
Holmes
Indian River
Jackson
Jefferson
LaFayette
Lake

Lee

Ien
J52

1l 1
1
168 164
13
18
1
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119
26

114

L

F Fx
1

2

11

1 1
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Leon

Levy
Liberty
Madison
Manatee
Marion
Martin
Monroe
Nassau
Okaloosa
Okeechobee
Orange
Osceola
Palm Beach
Pasco
Pinellas 1
Polk
Putnam

St. Johns
5%. Lucla
Santa Rosa
Sarasota
Seminole
Sumter
Suwannee
Taylor
Union
Volusia
Wakulla
Walton
Washington

Miscellaneous 24 28

TOTAL 211 212

c ci F
4
1
1
15 11
3
11 2
2
40
8
9
304 220 41



N 0 0k GFH HFE  HA
Alachua i 3 13
Baker
Bay 1 3 1
Bradford
Brevard 1 2
Broward 2 2 7 16 8
Calhoun 1
Charlotte 4
Citrus
Clay
Collier o 2 7
Columbia 1 4
Dade 3 26 12 65 207 27
DeSoto 1 1
Dixle 1 1
Duval 141 204 45 321 149
Escambia 1 7 .8 27 2
Flagler 3
Franklin 3
Gadsden 1 3 3
Gilchrist & 1
Glades 2 1
Gulr 1
Eamilton
Hardee
Hendry
Hernando ' 1
Highlands : 3 2 1
Hillsborough 2 62 26 15 176 107
Holmes 1 - 1 |
Indian River 2
Jdackson 1
Jefferson _ 2.
Lal ayette
Lake _ 1 &

Lee ' 1 8 14




Leon

Levy
Liberty
Madison
Manatee
Marion
Maftin
Monroe
Nassau
Okaloosa
Okeechobee
Orange
Osceola
Palm Beach
Pasco
Pinellas
Polk
Putnam

3t. Johns
St. Lucie
Santa Rosa
Sarasota
Seminole
Sunter
Suwannee
Taylor
Union
Volusia
Wakulla
Walton

Washington

Miscellansous ,
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9 5 2
1
1 4
13 1 10
8
1
23
4
1
1
1 1
1
B8
1 1 2
2
8
1 1
1
13 3 9
285 259 260
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24 16
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26 7

12 4

2

7 3

2

5 3

4 2
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1
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3

26 2

981 349



Alachua
Baker
Bay
Bradford
Brevard
Broward
Calhoun
Charlotte
Citrus
Clay
Collier
Golumbia
Dade
DeSoto
Dixie
Duval
Escambia
Flagler
Franklin
Gadsden
Gilchrist
Glades
Gulf
Hamilton
Hardee
Hendry
Hernando
Highlands
Eillsborough
Holmes
Indian River
Jackson
Jefferson
Lafayette
Lake

Lee

i<
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274 80
52 8
B2 10
67 14
76 33

140 78
37 7
16 14
80 8
21 7
12 7

161 26
967 467
74 19
45 16

794 157

208 74
27 9
22 6
98 42
37 19
on 10

ey 5
45 11

126 39
17 5
87 12
30 13

1,361 230
26 9
23 14

134 32
50 21
19 16

229 59

112 44
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50
21
15
16

85
30
19

568
27
10
220
64
11

39
11
15
28
v
19
35

21
345
29
11
31
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Leon

Levy
Liberty
Madison
Manatee
Marion
Martin
Monroe
Nassau
Okaloosa
Okeechobee
Orange
Osceola
Palm Beach
Pasco
Pinellas
Polk
Putnam

8t. Johns
5t. Lucie
Santa Rosa
Sarasota
Seminole
Sumter
suwannee
Teylor
iInion
Viblusia
Wakulla
Walton

Washington

Miscellaneous

TOTALS

=t

148
58
16
59

166

302
27

47
54
21
530

132
110

115
30
35

336
29
&7
50
15

9,945
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36
14
16
16
51
78
13

20
12
13
170
23
128

44
11
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36
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218
31
157
67
309
245
48
S0
31

91
39

24
22

124

34
13
13
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113
11
117
10
129
104
26
20
19
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1,637 1,948



Alauchua
Baker
Bay
Bradford
Brevard
Broward
Calhoun
Charlotte
Citrus
Clay
Collier
Columbia
Dade
DeBoto
Dixie
Duval
Escambia
Flagier
Franklin
Gadsden
Gilchrist
Glades
Gulr
Eamilton
Hardee
kendry
Hernando

Highlands

Hillsborough

Eolmes

Indian River

Jackson
Jefferson
LaFayette
Lake

Les

Ixd

8%
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20
11
68
89
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42

113
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81
32
85
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18

742
178
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€75
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44
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X
Leon 238
Levy 32
Liberty
Madison iv
Manatee 52
Marion 41
Martin 26
Monroe 32
Nassau 23
Okaloosa RZ
Okeechobee 12
Orange 195
Osceola Z5
Palm Beach 294
Pasco 25
Pinellas 325
Polk 235
Putnam 45
St. Johns 45
8t. Lucile 48
danta Rosga 18
Sarasota 40
Seminole 49
Sumter 24
Suwannee 8
Taylor 22
Union 27
Volusia 173
Wakulla 28
Walton 8
Hashington 19
Mliscellaneous 3
TOTALS 4,750
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1,000 17

149

143

29

11
438
1é
198
48
230
535

152
57
18

116

17
10 18

1,000 52 5,268
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DEALER'S BOND

Alachua

Baker
Bay
Bradford
Brevard
Broward
Calhoun
Charlotte
Citrus
Clay
Collier
Columbia
Dade
Dedoto
Dixie
Duval
Egscambia
Flagler
Franklin
Gadsden
Gilchrist
Glades
Gulf
Hamilton
Hardee
Hendry
Hernando
Highlands
Hillsborough
Holmes
Indian River
Jackson
Jefferson
Lafayette

Lake
Lecg

ES

DUPLICATES

TRANSFERS

53

4
18

9
12
59
10

n o ¢

352
58

Lo R o B

18

13
269

1938 1939
20 241
2 10
7 25
3 23
28 173
56 959
8
1 48
5 25
2 21
4 55
70 65
699
5 40
28 145
293 2,429
40 650
1 23
2 5
18 52
4 e
2 9
3 8
3 9
5 89
13 75
40
10 91
308 4,364
8
4 81
18 40
5 12
41 w49
45 442
25 308

REVENUE
$108,505.79
12,834.78
44,757 .48
225, 335,40
63,549.62
178,220.09
12,522.46
13,834.38
18,757.98
14,975.05
11,704.22
37,492.89

12,875 1,241,505.07

26,369.19
12,667.96
834,094.72
184,450.87
12,720.25
10,543.453
43,793.90
12, 336.39
13,007.34
12,088.40
15,010.36
35,098.50
17,221.08
19,239.40
36,718.19
631,791, 44
16,262.95
34,557.15

44, ¢07.41



TRANSFERS

DEALER'S BOND DUPLICATES 1938 1939 REVENUE
Leon 36 77 201§ 75,653.53
Levy 11 3 43 21,609.00
Liberty 1 2 4,437.70
Madison 11 9 33 26,275.60
Manatee 12 10 300 84,083.80
Marion 32 16 338 94,420.35
Martin 3 5 50 21,429.71
Monroe 1 1 5 72 24,871.39
Naesau 8 3 &6 22,654.07
Okaloosa 8 112 19,757.16
Okeechobee 1 2 21 10,9¢6.44
Crange 13 126 144 2,037 340,295,20
Osceola 1 11 6 106 35,297.47
Palm Beach 124 110 1,349 . 318, 372.95
Pasco 2 13 8 134 39,065C.41
Pinellas 70 116 2,831 412,698.56
Polk 115 102 1,462 341,848.79
Putnam 21 4 78 £9,732.71
St. Johns 19 19 129 57,158.83
St. Lucie 16 8 183 50,151.22
Santa Rosa 7 3 18 £5,865.70
Sarasota 12 27 302 79,455,406
Seminole 17 3 231 71,502.56
Sunter 10 73 21,110.94
Suwannee . 17 11 256 32, 384,70
Taylor 1 7 11 11 21,035.,04
Union 3 1 9 9,762,21
Volusia 55 95 885 191,281.94
Wakulla 5] 1 2 7,889.48
walson 5 3 10 23,320,539
Washington ' 1 1 11 16,702.77
Miscellaneous 113 70 870

31 2,343 2,578 34,850 § 6,563,037.44

Less Suspense Item Hendry County $ 7,119.95 |
Less Excess Entry GH Audit #3 . 30 7,120.2;
$ 8,5855,517.17



SUMMARY

Total Regular Tags 479,969
X 4,750
AX 181
SRD 1,000
FIC | 52
CH 5,268
Transfer for Hire Certificates 845
Dealer's Bond 3l
Duplicates 2,343
Transfers 1538 2,578
Transfers 1839 34,850

Total 531, 377








